' OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY-

" DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney - -~~~ -~ -~

- 411 West Ocean Boulevard, Oth Floor . -~ . .-~~~ _' ' BE L

Lona Beach. - CA 90802-4664- -

g

© o N e o AW N -

R -—

wWw N -

NN N
® N oo

N

SO O .. N O

()
i

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 35787 |

35787

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35787 |s made and'

' éentered |n dupllcate ‘as of October 25, 2022 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
: mrnute order adopted by the Clty Councrl of the City of Long Beach at its. meetlng ‘on
.November 17, 2020 by and between SILVEIRA CONSULTING INC ‘a Callfomla:' :
] écorporatlon (“Consultant") wrth aplace of busmess at628 C Street Galt Callfornla 95632 "F: o
; vand the CITY OF LONG BEACH a mumcrpal corporatlon (“Clty”) | -
3 : ‘ WHEREAS Clty and Consultant (the “Partles”) entered |nto Agreement No . r'.é
i_>35787 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide Iabor compllance_ 3

, ’,monrtorrng servrces and .

WHEREAS ‘the Partles deswe to extend the term of the Agreement for one.'v

; '(1) add|t|onal one-year perlod and clarlfy the authonzed not to exceed amount
| NOW THEREFORE in consrderat|on of the mutual terms covenants and"

'cond|t|ons hereln contarned the Partres agree as foIIows

P Sectron 1 A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows

“A. Consultant shall furn|sh speC|aI|zed serwces more partlcularly"‘c |

- :.descnbed in Exhlbrt “A” attached to thls Agreement and rncorporated by th|s~

- reference in accordance W|th the standards of the professron and C|ty shalI pay for 1~

these services in the manner descrlbed below, in a total contract amount not to
3 exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100 000), at the rates or charges shown.'; .
in Exhrbrt “B"." _ &
C A Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to. read as follows
_ “*2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at mrdnlght in _
December 1, 2020, and shall termlnate at11:59 p.m. on November. 30, 202,3, unles__s Ji
: 'soone_:r' terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the servlces 'or the |
~ Project is completed sooner. The term may be extended for two (2) addltional one-
:ye‘arp.eriods, at the discretion of the City manager.”
y 1

EWM;ag A20-06863
01480218.D0CX




. OFFICE OF THECITY ATTORNEY: -~~~ = '

. DAWN-MCINTOSH, City Attorney -
" 411 West Ocean Boulevard,-9th Floor - .

—

"-Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664. - -~ - -

ot : :

© .o N; ;-m?_,ws_? w N

o %

-—

NONON NN NN
@ N o o A .® N

_y.‘
O

— —_

3. Except as expressly modified herern aII of the terms and condltlons |

contarned in Agreement No. 35787 are ratifi ed and conf rmed and shall remaln |n fuII force

and effect

“IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused thrs document to be duly . " : "

EXECUTED PURSUANT
7O SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

2023

f o ThIS Flrst Amendment to Agreement No. 35787 IS approved as to form on‘: B =
Fe/\OVUOWI 2 | |

EWM;ag A20-06863
01480218.D0CX

, 2023.

2023

,2023

: executed WIth aIl formalltres requured by law as of the date f rst stated above

SILVEIRA CONSULTING .',NC,;. a |

Callforn' 3-COr

Y ,!é!!.
T
R

. ;l‘l\/'e_ui?iff TR

L S/n\ve\m
. ”j‘

- “Consultant

CITY OF LONG BEACH ‘a nmnwmm.*i '
: corporatlon -

Vel S 7’“@4..

Clty Manager
“Clty”




